Filed on behalf of Mirror Imaging, LLC
By: Derek Clements (derek@boldip.com)
BOLD Intellectual Property PLLC
6100 219th St. SW, Suite 480
Mountlake Terrace, WA 98043
Tel: (800) 849-1913

Isaac Rabicoff (isaac@rabilaw.com)

Reg. No. 74,147

Rabicoff Law LLC

73 W Monroe St

Chicago, IL 60603

(773) 669-4590

Kenneth Matuszewski (kenneth@rabilaw.com)
Reg. No. 74,791

Rabicoff Law LLC

PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

FISERYV, INC., JACK HENRY & ASSOCIATES, INC., Q2 SOFTWARE, INC.,
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK OF TEXAS and HANMI BANK
Petitioner,

V.

MIRROR IMAGING, LLC
Patent Owner.

COVERED BUSINESS METHOD REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO.
7,836,067
Case No.: CBM2018-00016

MIRROR IMAGING'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES



In compliance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Patent Owner Mirror
Imaging submits Updated Mandatory Notices based on the change in status of a
related matter to this CBM proceeding: U.S. Patent No. 9,928,275.
L. RELATED MATTERS

Issuance of 9.928.275 Patent.

This filing provides the now-issued U.S. Patent No. 9,928,275: a patent that
claims the same priority date as the challenged U.S. Patent No. 7,836,067 (“’067
patent”). Paper 8 (Petition) at 8. Mirror Imaging provides a Notice of Allowance as
exhibit 2001.

Mirror Imaging therefore now provides notice that, as of March 27, 2018,
the Patent Office issued U.S. Patent No. 9,928,275, and enters this patent into the

record as exhibit 2002.

Respectfully submitted,

/Isaac Rabicoft/

Isaac Rabicoff

Reg. No. 74,147
Kenneth Matuszewski
Reg. No. 74,791
Rabicoff Law LLC

73 W Monroe St
Chicago, IL 60603
isaac@rabilaw.com
kenneth@rabilaw.com
(773) 669-4590

Derek Clements



Reg. No. 74,183

BOLD Intellectual Property
PLLC

6100 219th St. SW, Suite 480
Mountlake Terrace, WA 98043
derek@boldip.com

(800) 849-1913

Mayer Morganroth

(Pro Hac Vice Admission Pending)
Morganroth & Morganroth, PLLC

344 North Old Woodward Ave., Suite 200
Birmingham, MI 48009
mmorganroth@morganrothlaw.com

(248) 864-4000



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 42.6 (e)(4)
It 1s hereby certified that on this 2nd day of April, 2018, a copy of the

foregoing document was served via Electronic Mail upon the following:

David A. Roodman (daroodman@bryancave.com)
Reg. No. 35,663

Bryan Cave LLP

One Metropolitan Square

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600

St. Louis, MO 63102-2750

(314) 259-2661

James Murphy (jpmurphy@polsinelli.com)
Reg. No. 55,474

Polsinelli PC

1000 Louisiana Street, 53rd Floor
Houston, TX 77002

(713) 374-1631

Henry Petri, Jr. (hpetri@polsinelli.com)
Reg. No. 33,063

Polsinelli PC

1401 Eye (“I”’) Street, N.W.

Suite 800

Washington, DC 20005

(202) 783-3300

Nick Williamson (nick.williamson@bryancave.com)
(Pro Hac Vice)

Bryan Cave LLP

One Metropolitan Square

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600

St. Louis, MO 63102-2750

(314) 259-2661




Jeff Cole (jeff.cole@dlapiper.com)
Reg. No. 56,052

DLA Piper LLP (US)

401 Congress Avenue, Ste 2500
Austin, TX 78701

(512) 457-7035

Aaron Fountain (aaron.fountain(@dlapiper.com)
(Pro Hac Vice)

DLA Piper LLP (US)

401 Congress Avenue, Ste 2500

Austin, TX 78701

(512) 457-7000

Dated: April 2, 2018

/Isaac Rabicoft/
Isaac Rabicoff
Reg. No. 74,147
Rabicoff Law LLC
73 W Monroe St
Chicago, IL 60603
isaac@rabilaw.com
(773) 669-4590




